Petite

Item Part Number
No.| Painted |Blue Black] Description
1 103200 103177 |Top plate
2 103198 103175 [Side panel, left
3 103281 Door handle
4 153245 - Stove tool
5 | 10347012 - Bumnplate, left
6 200025 - Gasket, door 1/4" HD (§')
7 128144 - Door latch
8 125769 - Spring for door latch assy.
9 200027 - Gasket, glass 3/16" LD (4')
10 | 128123 - Glass
11 9976 - Washer, 8mm
12 | 117720 - Set screw, 6x10mm Allen
13 | 200027 . Gasket, top plate 3/16" LD ( 3')
14 9904 - Hexbolt, 6x20mm
15 | 103202 103171 |Front cover panel
16 | 103180 - Air slider
17 | 103197 103174 |Side panel, right
18 | 103201 103178 |Door
19 | 153186 153181 |Door, complete
20 | 102057 - Ash shaker grate
21 | 103164 - Bottom piate, inner
22 103166 - Vent, lower
23 | 103163 - Base plate
24 9975 - Woasher, 6mm
25 | 9907 - Hexbolt, 6x40mm
26 9930 - Nut, 6mm
27 | 128147 - Support bracket, shaker rod
28 | 128146 - Shaker rod
29| 9905 - Hexbolt, 6x25mm
30 | 10342512 - Bumnplate, rear
31 | 10346912 - Bumplate, right side
32 | 127215 - Gasket, rear:top, 1/4" flat (17)
33 | 10342292 | 10342227 |Back panel
34 | 103173 - Primary air manifold
35 | 10342412 - Bracket for baffle plate
36 | 10341918 - Baffle plate
37 | 128471 - Secondary air chamber




38 | 153337 - Scndry. air chamber, complete
39 | 100038 - Gasket, Baffle, 3/8" LD (18")
40 | 10356692 | 10356627 |Secondary air manifold
41 9803 - Hexbolt, 6x16mm
42 128502 - Insulating mat, rear
43 | 128501 - Insulating mat, sides
44 128154 - Bottom heat shield
45 9963 - Screw for glass clip, 6x8mm
46 | 128142 - Glass clip
47 | 103253 - Washer
43 9913 - Hexbolt, 8x20mm
49 9976 . Washer, 8mm
S0 9941 - Flat head bolt, 6x12mm
51 103170 - Log retainer
2 128141 - Ash pan
53 9942 - Flat head screw, 6x16mm
54 | 103209 103191 |[Ashlip
S5 | 128140 - Hinge
56 | 127075 - Hinge pin
57 | 200027 - Gasket, air mfid, 3/16" LD ( 26")
58 | 128149 - Thread bar
59 117726 - Allen bolt, 6x12mm
60 | 128566 - Adaptor, 125mm-6"
61 128555 - Clearance label
62 9963 - 6x8mm Cheese head screw
Optional Equipment
63 - 350249 |[Warming Plate, enameled
64 153190 153189 |[Cover, flue outlet, complete kit
65 103213 103196 |[Cover, flue outlet
66 | 103195 - Traverse bar
67 | 200024 - Gasket, sm. out., 1/4" LD (16")
68 99065 - Hexbolt, 6x35mm
- - 350248 |Floor plate set, enameled
69 - 103210 |Floor plate, rear, enameled
70 - 103211 |Floor plate, front, enameled
| - | 950082 - Rear Heatshield






